NOTICE
THE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE
CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN TO
THE PUBLIC WILL BE HELD ON
FRIDAY, AUGUST 15, 2014
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COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M.
1340 POYDRAS, SUITE 900

EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS MEETING - 12:00 NOON
CITY HALL, 1°" FLOOR - CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER

o e
THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION
TO PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT
DODDIE SMITH AT 658-3543 (VOICE), OR 711 LA RELAY

SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS IN

ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER
WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING

IMPAIRMENTS AT THIS MEETING


mailto:dksmith@nola.gov

10:00 A.M.

12:00 NOON

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING
FRIDAY, AUGUST 15, 2014

A GENDA

DOCKET
(1) Appeals for Final Action

EXECUTIVE SESSION

To discuss matters taken under advisement during the Docket and pending
litigation (Powers, Walter Jr. versus City of New Orleans et al and N.O. Traffic
Court versus N.O. Civil Service Commission)

BUSINESS MEETING
(1)  Minutes — June 12, 2014 and June 16, 2014

(2)  Great Place to Work Initiative
(a) Staff’s response to the Administration’s June 12, 2014 presentation
(b) Administration’s report to Commission on meetings with stakeholder
groups
(c) Discussion

(3)  Classification and Compensation

(a) Civil Service staff report on ICOs within the Police Department

(b) Response from Chief Administrative Office (CAQ) on status of back pay
related to Hurricane Katrina as requested by Mr. Robert Gebrian

(c) The establishment of minimum qualifications, job specifications and
allocations for several specific Job Classifications within New Orleans
Recreation Development Commission (NORDC)

(d) Request from CAQO’s Department of ITI to hire above the minimum for the IT
Specialist 11 (Project Manager) position based upon superior qualifications as
outlined in Rule 1V, Section 2.7

(e) Request from CAQO’s Department of ITI to hire above the minimum for the IT
Supervisor position based upon superior qualifications as outlined in Rule IV,
Section 2.7

(f) Introduction of 2014 Commissioned Police Salary Survey

(9) Request from NOFD for conversion of sick leave relative to Rule VIII,
Section 2.5 (c) on deceased Firefighter Michael O’Neill

(4)  Recruitment and Selection Matters
(a) Examination Announcements



(5) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) 60 Day Extension Requests

(6) Communications
(a) Update on status of establishing a Citywide Compensatory Time Policy
(b) Update on status of Fire Fighters Association regarding New Orleans Fire
Department employees working out of class
(c) Investigation of Fire Department pay practices as it relates to Holiday Pay
and Leave Accrual
(d) Report on ADP Implementation



CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET
Friday, August 15, 2014

1340 Poydras, Suite 900 10:00 A.M.




No

No

No

No

No

No

. 8134

. 8113

. 8213

. 8183

. 8219

. 8176

FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

Joan V. Davis VS. Department of Public Works
Dismissed

Attorney: Ms. Rowena Jones

Motion for Summary Disposition

Jason Berger VS. Department of Police

Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari

Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument

Je'Mar Goines VS. Department of Police
Suspension/Letter of Reprimand
Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari
Amicable Settlement

Shawn Madison VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

Motion to Assess Attorney's Fees

Nicole Barbe VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

Amicable Settlement

Corey Green VS. Recreation Department
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed

Motion for Summary Disposition



No

No

No

No

No

No

No

. 8179

. 8244

. 8249

. 8043

. 8211

. 8164

. 6857

Corey Green VS. Recreation Department
Suspension/Dismissed

Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed

Motion for Summary Disposition

Corey Green VS. Recreation Department
Dismissed

Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed

Motion for Summary Disposition

Lucille Perry VS. Department of Human Services

Suspension
Attorney: Mr. Joel P. Loeffelholz
Motion to Assess Attorney's Fees

Derrick Melder VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. C. Theodore Alpaugh, Il
Amicable Settlement

Gregory Torregano VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. C. Theodore Alpaugh, 111
Amicable Settlement

Jerry Devorak VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Raymond C. Burkart, 111
Motion for Summary Disposition

Michael Marziale VS. Department of Police
Dismissed

Attorney: Mr. Alan Tusa

Motion for Summary Disposition



No

No

No

No

No

No

No

. 8212

. 8277

. 8253

. 8266

. 8226

. 8256

. 8259

Dominique Matthews VS. Department of Public Works
Fined

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Lester Cook VS. Recreation Department
Discrimination

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Donna Hulbert VS. Department of Human Services

Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument

Renell Lowe VS. Department of Human Services

Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument

Brian Shelby VS. Department of Sanitation

Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument

David Matthews VS. Recreation Department
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Peter Bethley VS. Recreation Department
Suspension/Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument



No. 8242

No. 8250

No. 8252

No. 8247

No. 8153

Cammie Carroll VS. Department of Public Works
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion and Request for Oral Argument

Jason Jee VS. Department of Safety & Permits
Letter of Reprimand

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Laquetta Zeno VS. Department of Parks & Parkways
Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute

Hakeem Richard VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Cedrica Sartin VS. Facilities, Infrastructure & Community Development
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Pay 4th Circuit Cost



P1B#
P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

1=

RATIFICATION OF P.I1.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

#2014-0225-C
# 2014-0245-C
#2014-0273-R
#2014-0273-R
#2014-0282-C
# 2014-0283-C
# 2014-0300-C
#2014-0301-C
# 2014-0302-C
#2014-0302-C
#2014-0302-C
# 2014-0302-C
#2014-0307-C
#2014-0308-C
# 2014-0308-C
#2014-0313-C

#2014-0313-C

Denied

2 = Granted

Friday, August 15, 2014

NAME
Phil Burras VS. Department of Police

Carlos Peralta VS. Department of Police
Damien Gaines VS. Department of Police
Larry King VS. Department of Police
Carlos Peralta VS. Department of Police
Kenny Temple VS. Department of Police
Shelton Abram VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
David Bennett VS. Department of Police
Harry Parker VS. Department of Police
Dylen Pazon VS. Department of Police
Troy Pichon VS. Department of Police
Derrick Burnmaster VS. Department of Police
Charles Augustus VS. Department of Police
Brooke Duncan VS. Department of Police
David Aranda VS. Department of Police

Athena Monteleone VS. Department of Police

3 = Moot

ACTION
2



P1B#
P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

1=

#2014-0314-C

#2014-0317-R

#2014-0319-C

#2014-0319-C

# 2014-0322-C

#2014-0323-C

#2014-0327-C

. #2014-0328-C

#2014-0330-C

#2014-0333-C

# 2014-0336-R

#2014-0339-C

#2014-0339-C

# 2014-0339-C

#2014-0342-C

#2014-0342-C

. #2014-0344-C

#2014-0344-C

#2014-0346-C

Denied

2 = Granted

NAME
Travis Stokes VS. Department of Police

Christopher Kalka VS. Department of Police
Landries Jackson VS. Department of Police
Wardell Johnson VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Travis Brooks VS. Department of Police
Gus James VS. Department of Police
Jennifer Dupre VS. Department of Police
Derek Brumfield VS. Department of Police
Stephen McGee VS. Department of Police
Vernon Haynes VS. Department of Police
Tomeka Anderson VS. Department of Police
Quannecia Booker VS. Department of Police
Jacqualyn Robinson VS. Department of Police
Steven Gaudet VS. Department of Police
Troy Pichon VS. Department of Police
Lashawn Johnson VS. Department of Police
Kimera Woods VS. Department of Police

Kimera Woods VS. Department of Police

3 = Moot

ACTION
2



P1B#
P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B

P.L.B.

P.L.B.

1=

#2014-0381-R

#2014-0382-R

#2014-0382-R

#2014-0324-C

# 2014-0329-C

#2014-0332-C

#2014-0334-C

. #2014-0334-C

#2014-0337-R

#2014-0347-R

#2014-0347-R

#2014-0357-C

#2014-0357-C

# 2014-0360-C

#2014-0368-C

# 2014-0369-C

. #2014-0369-C

#2014-0375-C

#2014-0379-C

Denied

2 = Granted

NAME
Ryan Morgan VS. Department of Police

Eric Gillard VS. Department of Police
Jimmie Slack VS. Department of Police
Stephen McGee VS. Department of Police
Sean Carrigan VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Unknown Supervisor VS. Department of Police
John Urrutia VS. Department of Police
Derrick Burnmaster VS. Department of Police
Randolph Daniel VS. Department of Police
Jamar Goines VS. Department of Police
Christopher Billiot VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Heidi Williams VS. Department of Police
Jean Smith VS. Department of Police

Michael Harrison VS. Department of Police
Raymond Young VS. Department of Police
Berwick Nero VS. Department of Police

Kevin Battaglia VS. Department of Police

3 = Moot

ACTION
2



P1B#
P.1.B. # 2014-0380-C

P.I1.B. # 2014-0380-C
P.1.B. # 2014-0380-C
P.1.B. # 2014-0383-C
P.I1.B. # 2014-0386-R
P.1.B. # 2014-0386-R
P.1.B. # 2014-0395-C
P.I1.B. # 2014-0396-C
P.1.B. # 2014-0396-C
P.1.B. # 2014-0404-C
P.1.B. # 2014-361-C

P.1.B. #2014-373-C

1 = Denied

NAME
Samuel Dupree VS. Department of Police

Roy Guggenheim VS. Department of Police
Tucker Guidry VS. Department of Police
Paul Micken VS. Department of Police
Gervais Allison VS. Department of Police
Charles Hoffacker VS. Department of Police
Lynea Sanders VS. Department of Police
Lucretia Ganter VS. Department of Police
George Olivier VS. Department of Police
Len Major VS. Department of Police

Brian Sullivan VS. Department of Police

Roderic Carey VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted 3 = Moot

ACTION
2



