NOTICE

THE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE
CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN TO
THE PUBLIC WILL BE HELD ON
FRIDAY, AUGUST 15, 2014

COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M. 1340 POYDRAS, SUITE 900

EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS MEETING - 12:00 NOON CITY HALL, 1ST FLOOR – CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER

THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS

WITH DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION

TO PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT

DODDIE SMITH AT 658–3543 (VOICE), OR 711 LA RELAY

SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS IN

ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER

WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING

IMPAIRMENTS AT THIS MEETING

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING FRIDAY, AUGUST 15, 2014

AGENDA

10:00 A.M. DOCKET

(1) Appeals for Final Action

EXECUTIVE SESSION

To discuss matters taken under advisement during the Docket and pending litigation (Powers, Walter Jr. versus City of New Orleans et al and N.O. Traffic Court versus N.O. Civil Service Commission)

12:00 NOON BUSINESS MEETING

- (1) Minutes June 12, 2014 and June 16, 2014
- (2) Great Place to Work Initiative
 - (a) Staff's response to the Administration's June 12, 2014 presentation
 - (b) Administration's report to Commission on meetings with stakeholder groups
 - (c) Discussion
- (3) Classification and Compensation
 - (a) Civil Service staff report on ICOs within the Police Department
 - (b) Response from Chief Administrative Office (CAO) on status of back pay related to Hurricane Katrina as requested by Mr. Robert Gebrian
 - (c) The establishment of minimum qualifications, job specifications and allocations for several specific Job Classifications within New Orleans Recreation Development Commission (NORDC)
 - (d) Request from CAO's Department of ITI to hire above the minimum for the IT Specialist III (Project Manager) position based upon superior qualifications as outlined in Rule IV, Section 2.7
 - (e) Request from CAO's Department of ITI to hire above the minimum for the IT Supervisor position based upon superior qualifications as outlined in Rule IV, Section 2.7
 - (f) Introduction of 2014 Commissioned Police Salary Survey
 - (g) Request from NOFD for conversion of sick leave relative to Rule VIII, Section 2.5 (c) on deceased Firefighter Michael O'Neill
- (4) Recruitment and Selection Matters
 - (a) Examination Announcements

- (5) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) 60 Day Extension Requests
- (6) Communications
 - (a) Update on status of establishing a Citywide Compensatory Time Policy
 - (b) Update on status of Fire Fighters Association regarding New Orleans Fire Department employees working out of class
 - (c) Investigation of Fire Department pay practices as it relates to Holiday Pay and Leave Accrual
 - (d) Report on ADP Implementation

CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET

Friday, August 15, 2014

1340 Poydras, Suite 900 10:00 A.M.

FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No. 8134 Joan V. Davis VS. Department of Public Works Dismissed Attorney: Ms. Rowena Jones Motion for Summary Disposition No. 8113 Jason Berger VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument No. 8213 Je'Mar Goines VS. Department of Police Suspension/Letter of Reprimand Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari Amicable Settlement No. 8183 Shawn Madison VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler Motion to Assess Attorney's Fees No. 8219 Nicole Barbe VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler Amicable Settlement No. 8176 Corey Green VS. Recreation Department Suspension Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8179	Corey Green VS. Recreation Department Suspension/Dismissed Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8244	Corey Green VS. Recreation Department Dismissed Attorney: Mr. Morris W. Reed Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8249	Lucille Perry VS. Department of Human Services Suspension Attorney: Mr. Joel P. Loeffelholz Motion to Assess Attorney's Fees
No. 8043	Derrick Melder VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. C. Theodore Alpaugh, III Amicable Settlement
No. 8211	Gregory Torregano VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. C. Theodore Alpaugh, III Amicable Settlement
No. 8164	Jerry Devorak VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Raymond C. Burkart, III Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 6857	Michael Marziale VS. Department of Police Dismissed Attorney: Mr. Alan Tusa Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 8212	Dominique Matthews VS. Department of Public Works Fined Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8277	Lester Cook VS. Recreation Department Discrimination Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8253	Donna Hulbert VS. Department of Human Services Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument
No. 8266	Renell Lowe VS. Department of Human Services Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument
No. 8226	Brian Shelby VS. Department of Sanitation Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument
No. 8256	David Matthews VS. Recreation Department Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8259	Peter Bethley VS. Recreation Department Suspension/Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition and Request for Oral Argument

No. 8242	Cammie Carroll VS. Department of Public Works Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion and Request for Oral Argument
No. 8250	Jason Jee VS. Department of Safety & Permits Letter of Reprimand Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8252	Laquetta Zeno VS. Department of Parks & Parkways Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute
No. 8247	Hakeem Richard VS. Sewerage & Water Board Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8153	Cedrica Sartin VS. Facilities, Infrastructure & Community Development Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Pay 4th Circuit Cost

RATIFICATION OF P.I.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

Friday, August 15, 2014

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-0225-C	Phil Burras VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0245-C	Carlos Peralta VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0273-R	Damien Gaines VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0273-R	Larry King VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0282-C	Carlos Peralta VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0283-C	Kenny Temple VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0300-C	Shelton Abram VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0301-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0302-C	David Bennett VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0302-C	Harry Parker VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0302-C	Dylen Pazon VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0302-C	Troy Pichon VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0307-C	Derrick Burnmaster VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0308-C	Charles Augustus VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0308-C	Brooke Duncan VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0313-C	David Aranda VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0313-C	Athena Monteleone VS. Department of Police	2

PIB# P.I.B. # 2014-0314-C	NAME Travis Stokes VS. Department of Police	ACTION 2
P.I.B. # 2014-0317-R	Christopher Kalka VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0319-C	Landries Jackson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0319-C	Wardell Johnson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0322-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0323-C	Travis Brooks VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0327-C	Gus James VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0328-C	Jennifer Dupre VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0330-C	Derek Brumfield VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0333-C	Stephen McGee VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0336-R	Vernon Haynes VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0339-C	Tomeka Anderson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0339-C	Quannecia Booker VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0339-C	Jacqualyn Robinson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0342-C	Steven Gaudet VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0342-C	Troy Pichon VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0344-C	Lashawn Johnson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0344-C	Kimera Woods VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0346-C	Kimera Woods VS. Department of Police	2

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-0381-R	Ryan Morgan VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0382-R	Eric Gillard VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0382-R	Jimmie Slack VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0324-C	Stephen McGee VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0329-C	Sean Carrigan VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0332-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0334-C	Unknown Supervisor VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0334-C	John Urrutia VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0337-R	Derrick Burnmaster VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2014-0347-R	Randolph Daniel VS. Department of Police	1
P.I.B. # 2014-0347-R	Jamar Goines VS. Department of Police	1
P.I.B. # 2014-0357-C	Christopher Billiot VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0357-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0360-C	Heidi Williams VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0368-C	Jean Smith VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0369-C	Michael Harrison VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0369-C	Raymond Young VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0375-C	Berwick Nero VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0379-C	Kevin Battaglia VS. Department of Police	2

PIB# P.I.B. # 2014-0380-C	NAME Samuel Dupree VS. Department of Police	ACTION 2
P.I.B. # 2014-0380-C	Roy Guggenheim VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0380-C	Tucker Guidry VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0383-C	Paul Micken VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0386-R	Gervais Allison VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0386-R	Charles Hoffacker VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0395-C	Lynea Sanders VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0396-C	Lucretia Ganter VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0396-C	George Olivier VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0404-C	Len Major VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-361-C	Brian Sullivan VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-373-C	Roderic Carey VS. Department of Police	2